
PO's Over €20k Q1 2019

PO number Description Supplier Name Total

45219 Bloomfire Insights 2018 BLOOMFIRE INC 26,480.00       

45243 IFJ Farm Change IRISH FARMERS JOURNAL 40,000.00       

45244 Food Dudes - Block 25 GLANMORE FOODS LTD 194,663.35     

45245 EU Mushroom UK Promotional Work KINDRED AGENCY 85,892.71       

45307 SDAS Admin AGRI-DATA LTD 34,918.13       

45341 Meat Research in South Korea, Philippines and Vietnam GORDON AND YOUNG PTE LTD 22,353.75       

45342 Meat Research in South Korea, Philippines and Vietnam GORDON AND YOUNG PTE LTD 26,079.37       

45347 Purchased Data - Research of Crab Market - Spain, Sweden, France KANTAR UK LTD 31,491.00       

45362 BDO Customs Training Programme Nov 2018 BDO CUSTOMS INTERNATIONALTRADE SERVICES LTD26,250.00       

45380 Online Tool Website Build GIVEN LONDON LTD 25,992.00       

45391 Public Relations is China BERGRE CONSULTING LTD 40,650.41       

45417 EU Mushroom UK Promotion KINDRED AGENCY 62,855.10       

45418 Food Dudes - Project Management REAL NATION 92,942.50       

45423 EU Mushroom UK Promotion KINDRED AGENCY 22,456.70       

45466 Beef in Germany Promotion DIE BOTSCHAFT 46,856.25       

45468 Beef in Germany Promotion DIE BOTSCHAFT 53,252.50       

45469 Beef in Germany Promotion DIE BOTSCHAFT 44,625.00       

45470 Irish Beef Promotion Germany DIE BOTSCHAFT 20,825.00       

45504 Stand Space at Seoul Food & Hotel 2019 HONG KONG EXHIBITION SERVICES LTD 37,800.00       

45514 Stand Construction Sirha 2019 DISPLAY CONTACTS INT. 28,130.00       

45515 Pork TV Advertisement burst ref: PKTV0102 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 36,330.89       

45519 Chicken Promotion Outdoor MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 32,782.93       

45521 Ham and Bacon TV Advertisement MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 46,595.93       

45523 Chicken PR Campaign WILSON HARTNELL PR LTD 46,914.00       

45524 PLMA Stand PLMA 36,000.00       

45526 Stand Construction  ProWein 2019 JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS 30,000.00       

45528 Stand Construction SEG DISPLAY CONTACTS INT. 63,133.33       

45529 Chicken TV Advertisment MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 91,115.44       

45530 Global Graduate Programme
 EUROPEAN ORIENTATION PROGRAMME IBEC 76,500.00       

45555 SDAS Joint farm audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 44,198.00       

45572 Beef in Germany Promotion DIE BOTSCHAFT 42,840.00       

45653 EU Beef & Lamb in Asia SOPEXA 28,701.62       

45739 SBLAS Database Development CODE PLUS LTD 33,220.00       

45751 Quality Mark Pork Advertisment ROTHCO 24,785.00       

45752 Quality Mark TV Advertisment ROTHCO 22,110.00       

45761 Brand Health Check Project 2019 RED C RESEARCH & MARKETING LTD 40,250.00       

45785 Stand Space for EU Pork & Beef Promotion SINGAPORE EXHIBITION SERVICES 23,250.62       

45835 Bloom Project Management for Bloom 2019 GARDEN EVENTS LTD 187,568.22     

45836 Stand Construction Seafood Expo North America FREEMAN 137,244.45     

45837 Pork TV Advertisment MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 68,165.04       

45838 User licenses for Saleforce CRM SALESFORCE.COM EMEA TD 83,400.00       

45847 Bloom Show Garden Funding CITYSCAPE GARDENER LTD 23,568.00       

45866 SDAS Admin AGRI-DATA LTD 182,916.40     

45867 SBLAS Farm Audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 160,939.00     

45868 EU Beef & Lamb in Asia Evaluation DAXUE CONSULTING 20,267.70       

45869 EU Beef & Lamb in Asia Evaluation DAXUE CONSULTING 20,267.70       

45873 EU Beef & Lamb in Asia Evaluation DAXUE CONSULTING 27,023.60       

45876 Online database for retail reports and data GLOBAL DATA UK LTD 50,000.00       

45878 Category UK Data Reports KANTAR UK LTD 26,685.00       

45916 Bloom 2019 insurance BHP INSURANCES LTD 58,158.43       

45917 Stand Construction - Biofach 2019 WOODCRAFT DISPLAY 49,575.00       

45918 Trade Fair Optimisation Services GREEN SEED GERMANY GMBH 20,000.00       

45952 Show Garden Sponsorship - Bloom SILVERSTREAM LANDSCAPES LTD 50,000.00       

45953 BordBia.ie project MADE TO ENGAGE LTD 38,250.00       

45956 Annual EpiServer DXC Licence EPISERVER AB 50,004.00       

45986 ICT Archiving Service WATERFORD TECHNOLOGIES LTD 22,974.00       

46037 Chinese Cheese Product Test RED C RESEARCH & MARKETING LTD 30,000.00       

46038 Stand Space at Internorga Germany HAMBURG MESSE UND CONGRESS GMBH 24,325.40       

46052 SBLAS Farm Audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 368,734.00     

46068 Stand Construction Foodex Japan 2019 SPACE DISPLAY CO LTD 30,000.00       

46103 Trade Fair Optimisation Services GREEN SEED GERMANY GMBH 20,443.73       

46116 Construction and electrical works in Schipol Airport office ENGIE SERVICES WEST B.V 21,070.00       

46123 Stand Construction WSWA inc grpahics SHEPARD EXPOSITION SERVICES 22,471.50       

46133 Stand Construction Internorga Germany JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS 30,000.00       

46134 China Fisheries - Stand Space SEA FARE EXPOSITIONS INC 44,512.50       

46154 Gulfood 2019 - Stand construction LEO EXHIBITIONS LLC 106,185.00     

46192 SBLAS Helpdesk FRS NETWORK 35,231.83       

46200 Origin Green Company Support Services FLANNERY NAGEL ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 37,346.50       

46229 Sial China 2019 - EU Beef and Lamb Stand Space SIAL CHINA/COMEXPOSIUM 57,683.50       

46266 SBLAS Database Development CODE PLUS LTD 32,325.00       

46278 Lamb 2019 Creative Fees ROTHCO 26,400.00       

46283 Stand Space Tuttofood 2019 FIERA MILANO 29,580.00       

46286 Quality Mark TV Advert MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 21,483.74       

46298 EU Mushroom UK Promotion KINDRED AGENCY 41,999.15       

46302 Food Dudes - Project Management REAL NATION 92,942.50       

46303 Food Dudes - Project Management REAL NATION 92,942.50       

46304 SBLAS Admin AGRI-DATA LTD 169,243.60     

46305 TV campaign for eggs MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 62,013.82       

46317 Tastings in 100 outlets for SPD promotion 2019 R & L ASSOCIATES CO LTD 21,000.00       

46336 IGD membership 2019 & Shopper vista online insight library IGD 32,725.00       

46337 Suckler Beef Insight EMPATHY RESEARCG KTD 51,000.00       

46338 Sliced Cooked Meats 2019 Purchased Data Research TNS IRELAND T/A KANTAR WORLDPANEL 34,723.58       



46339 Category POT 2019 Purchased Data Research TNS IRELAND T/A KANTAR WORLDPANEL 34,482.11       

46362 Sponsorship GroMór Campaign 2019, RETAIL EXCELLENCE SERVICES LTD 27,000.00       

46367 Retail Analysis Online Insight Library Access IGD 43,475.00       

46368 SDAS Farm Audits 2019 AGRI-DATA LTD 1,476,936.08  

46369 Fresh Produce 2019 TNS IRELAND T/A KANTAR WORLDPANEL 50,977.24       

46446 Whitefish TV Advertisment MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 103,246.34     

46448 Stand Construction SEG DISPLAY CONTACTS INT. 63,133.33       

46461 Annual Membership 2018/2019 THE AGRI AWARENESS TRUST 40,000.00       

46479 Stand space - Food Ingredients Asia 2019 UBM ASIA (THAILAND) CO LTD 20,488.90       

46524 Outdoor advertising Eggs MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD 28,487.80       

46525 Access to GNDP platform and market sizes platform 2019 MINTEL 73,741.00       

46549 SBLAS Farm Audits CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS 272,987.00     

46550 Finance Systems Support and Licensing SAPPHIRE SYSTEMS PLC 70,459.97       


